

23-2426
Kolpak Walk in Freezer
May 17, 2024

Addendum #2:

UPDATE TO SCOPE OF PROJECT:
This

5. Condensing unit install locations were brought into question at site visit. If condensing units are relocated from current location who will be responsible for the install, site prep, equipment pad and electrical circuits to include disconnects? **Answer: The condensing units must be placed outside in the fenced in area behind the cafeteria. This is a turnkey project, the vendor will be responsible for all onsite prep.**
6. Drawing has cooler and freezer flipped, will location change or remain the same. **Answer: The drawing is flipped but the units will remain the same as they are now.**
7. Are 4 Led lights required or recommended? **Answer: Not required but recommended.**
8. Are kick plate (d)-910 (i)9.3n-5 (o)-5.1qd [(A)nd thn the7.c&tddate (d)-96Tc -0.g<d0 (but)1

